

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16935/2023**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-06-2023 in RFA No. 745/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)**

**K BHAGYANMMA & ORS.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**ANAND SURANA & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**(IA No. 41608/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 152315/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Date : 11-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

**For Petitioner(s)**

**Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Gogi, Adv.  
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.  
Ms. Monika Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nimish Gupta, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Pleadings are complete.**

**List the matter for hearing on 06<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 (Non  
Miscellaneous Day).**

**(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**